## Government of National Capital Territory of Delhi REVENUE DEPARTMENT Divisional Commissioner Office (General Administration Branch) 5 Sham Nath Marg Delhi-54

## No. F.1(107)/GA/DC/HQ/2018/1041

í

Dated:- 10.06.2024

## <u>ORDER</u>

In pursuance of transfer/posting Order No. 189 dated 06.06.2024 issued by Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Ms. Isha Khosla, IAS (AGMUT: 2011), Deputy Commissioner (New Delhi) is hereby relieved from Revenue Department w.e.f. 10.06.2024 (A/N) for enabling her to take up her new assignment as Special Secretary to Lt. Governor.

This issues with the approval of the Addl. Chief Secretary (Rev.)-cum-Divisional Commissioner.

Parmod Kumar Sub Divisional Magistrate-I (HQ)

Dated:- 10.06.2024

## No. F.1(107)/GA/DC/HQ/2018/1041

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. Principal Secretary to Hon'ble Lt. Governor, Delhi.
- 2. All Deputy Commissioners (HQ), Revenue Department
- 3. All DMs, Revenue Department.
- 4. Controller of Accounts, Revenue Department.
- 5. Deputy Secretary (Services), Services-I Branch, Services Department, Delhi Secretariat 7th Level B Wing I.P. Estate, Delhi-110002. With reference to his order referred above.
- 6. All SDMs (HQ), Revenue Department, 5 Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-110054.
- Y. Sr. System Analyst, Revenue Department, 5 Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-110054 with the request to upload the order on Revenue Department's website.
- 8. Officer concerned.
- 9. PA to Addl. Chief Secretary (Revenue)-cum Divisional Commissioner, Revenue Department, 5 Sham Nath Marg Delhi-110054.
- 10. Guard File.

Parmod Kumar Sub Divisional Magistrate-I (HQ)